
Juvenile Hall & James Ranch Average Daily Population

FACILITY ASIAN
 

BLACK
 

CAUCASIAN
 

HISPANIC
 

OTHER
 

Total
 

JUVENILE HALL

MALE

FEMALE

Total

JAMES RANCH

MALE

Total

 

1

 

1

 

 

 

 

6

0

6

 

2

2

 

1

1

2

 

2

2

 

45

2

47

 

20

20

 

3

 

3

 

 

 

 

56

3

59

 

23

23

Total 1 8 4 67 3 82

Most Serious Offense that led to JH / JR Admit

CATEGORY
 

JAMES RANCH
 

JUVENILE HALL
 

DRUGS, ALCOHOL RELATED OFFENSES

FELONY CRIMES AGAINST PEOPLE

OTHER CRIMES

OTHER CRIMES AGAINST PEOPLE

PROPERTY CRIMES

RETURN FROM OTHER STATUS/COURTESY HOLD/OTHER ADMITS

WEAPON CRIMES

1

9

2

 

4

4

4

2

45

1

1

1

7

2

Total 23 59

Breakdown of Return/Courtesy Hold/Other JH Admits
RETURN_CATEGORY
 

YOUTH AVERAGE

COURT ADMIT 3
COURTESY HOLD 1
FAILURE TO OBEY - OTHER 1
OTHER ADMITS 0
PROGRAM FAILURE - ELECTRONIC MONITORING PROGRAM 0
PROGRAM FAILURE - JAMES RANCH 1
VIOLATION OF PROBATION W/ NEW ARREST 0
WARRANT - ARREST 0
WARRANT - BENCH 1

Total 7

Note:  Minors transferred from Ranch to Juvenile Hall due to Quarantine are included in Daily 
Population Average based on their physical location.

Note: Average values are rounded. Ex: 0.4 is rounded as 0 and  0.6 is rounded as 1 .

Santa Clara County Probation Department
Juvenile Hall & Ranches Average Daily Statistics

August 2022



Youth without Transfer Hearing

CUSTODY STATUS

 

YOUTH
AVG

% PRE_DISP
ALOS

POST_DISP
ALOS

ALL_ALOS

PRE-DISP

NEW/PENDING
AWAITING DETENTION
HEARING
DETAINED, AWAITING
COURT
ADJUDICATED,
AWAITING DISPO
Total

POST-DISP

AWAITING RANCH
COMMITTED TO JH
Total

OTHER

OUT TEMPORARILY
COURTESY HOLD (OUT
OF COUNTY)
Total

 
0
3

23

5

32
 

2
1
3

 
0
0

0

 
0%
9%

66%

15%

90%
 

5%
4%
9%

 
1%
0%

1%

 
0.0
1.1

76.6

163.9

84.0
 

40.9
27.7
35.0

 
31.0
0.0

23.8

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

6.1
18.2
11.4

 
3.6
1.0

3.0

 
0.0
1.1

76.6

163.9

84.0
 

46.9
45.9
46.5

 
34.6
1.0

26.8
Total 35 100% 79.1 10.4 80.1

Youth with Transfer Hearing

CUSTODY STATUS

 

YOUTH
AVG

% PRE_DISP
ALOS

POST_DISP
ALOS

ALL_ALOS

PRE-DISP

DETAINED, AWAITING COURT
Total

 
15
15

 
100%
100%

 
373.5
373.5

 
 
 

 
373.5
373.5

Total 15 100% 373.5   373.5

Youth with Secure Track

CUSTODY STATUS

 

YOUTH
AVG

% PRE_DISP
ALOS

POST_DISP
ALOS

ALL_ALOS
AVG

POST-DISP

ST-SECURE TRACK
Total

 
9
9

 
100%
100%

 
393.9
393.9

 
268.7
268.7

 
662.6
662.6

Total 9 100% 393.9 268.7 662.6

Santa Clara County Probation Department
Juvenile Hall & Ranches Average Daily Statistics

August 2022


