

Santa Clara County Probation Department Juvenile Hall & Ranches Average Daily Statistics August 2022

Juvenile Hall & James Ranch Average Daily Population

FACILITY	ASIAN	BLACK	CAUCASIAN	HISPANIC	OTHER	Total ▼
JUVENILE HALL						
MALE	1	6	1	45	3	56
FEMALE		0	1	2		3
Total	1	6	2	47	3	59
JAMES RANCH						
MALE		2	2	20		23
Total		2	2	20		23
Total	1	8	4	67	3	82

Note: Minors transferred from Ranch to Juvenile Hall due to Quarantine are included in Daily Population Average based on their physical location.

Note: Average values are rounded. Ex: 0.4 is rounded as 0 and 0.6 is rounded as 1.

Most Serious Offense that led to JH / JR Admit

CATEGORY	JAMES RANCH	JUVENILE HALL
DRUGS, ALCOHOL RELATED OFFENSES	1	2
FELONY CRIMES AGAINST PEOPLE	9	45
OTHER CRIMES	2	1
OTHER CRIMES AGAINST PEOPLE		1
PROPERTY CRIMES	4	1
RETURN FROM OTHER STATUS/COURTESY HOLD/OTHER ADMITS	4	7
WEAPON CRIMES	4	2
Total	23	59

Breakdown of Return/Courtesy Hold/Other JH Admits

RETURN_CATEGORY	YOUTH AVERAGE
COURT ADMIT	3
COURTESY HOLD	1
FAILURE TO OBEY - OTHER	1
OTHER ADMITS	0
PROGRAM FAILURE - ELECTRONIC MONITORING PROGRAM	0
PROGRAM FAILURE - JAMES RANCH	1
VIOLATION OF PROBATION W/ NEW ARREST	0
WARRANT - ARREST	0
WARRANT - BENCH	1
Total	7





Santa Clara County Probation Department Juvenile Hall & Ranches Average Daily Statistics August 2022

Youth without Transfer Hearing

CUSTODY STATUS ▼	YOUTH AVG	%	PRE_DISP ALOS	POST_DISP ALOS	ALL_ALOS
□ PRE-DISP					
NEW/PENDING	0	0%	0.0		0.0
AWAITING DETENTION HEARING	3	9%	1.1		1.1
DETAINED, AWAITING COURT	23	66%	76.6		76.6
ADJUDICATED, AWAITING DISPO	5	15%	163.9		163.9
Total	32	90%	84.0		84.0
□ POST-DISP					
AWAITING RANCH	2	5%	40.9	6.1	46.9
COMMITTED TO JH	1	4%	27.7	18.2	45.9
Total	3	9%	35.0	11.4	46.5
□ OTHER					
OUT TEMPORARILY	0	1%	31.0	3.6	34.6
COURTESY HOLD (OUT OF COUNTY)	0	0%	0.0	1.0	1.0
Total	0	1%	23.8	3.0	26.8
Total	35	100%	79.1	10.4	80.1

Youth with Transfer Hearing

CUSTODY STATUS ▼	YOUTH AVG	%	PRE_DISP ALOS	POST_DISP ALOS	ALL_ALOS
□ PRE-DISP					
DETAINED, AWAITING COURT	15	100%	373.5		373.5
Total	15	100%	373.5		373.5
Total	15	100%	373.5		373.5

Youth with Secure Track

CUSTODY STATUS	YOUTH AVG	%	PRE_DISP ALOS	POST_DISP ALOS	ALL_ALOS AVG
□ POST-DISP					
ST-SECURE TRACK	9	100%	393.9	268.7	662.6
Total	9	100%	393.9	268.7	662.6
Total	9	100%	393.9	268.7	662.6